
TELEPHONE UTILITIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION  
Issued:  March 17, 2008 47th Revised Page 1 
Effective:  April 1, 2008 Cancels 46th Revised Page 1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET 

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 17-38, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date 
shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff 
that are in effect on the date hereof: 
Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision 
 
Title 2 8th 
1 47th* 
1-1 25th* 
4 3rd 
5 1st 
7 1st 
8 1st 
9 1st 
10 1st 
14 1st 
16 3rd 
18 2nd 
19 4th 
20 1st 
22 3rd 
24 2nd 
25 3rd 
29 3rd 
30 Original 
1-1 1st 
2-14 2nd 
2-15 1st 
2-16 1st 
2-19 2nd 
2-19.1  1st 
2-20 2nd 
2-21 1st 
2-25 2nd 
2-26 1st 
2-27 1st 
2-28 3rd 
2-29 1st 
2-34 2nd 
2-35 2nd 
2-36 2nd 
2-37 1st 
2-39 1st 
2-40 1st 

2-41 1st 
2-43 4th 
2-44 1st 
2-47 2nd 
2-58 1st 
2-59 1st 
2-62 2nd 
3-1 2nd 
4-1 1st 
4-2 Original 
4-3 Original 
4-4 Original 
4-5 Original 
4-6 Original 
4-7 Original 
4-8 2nd 
5-10 1st 
5-11 1st 
5-13 1st 
5-16 1st 
5-17 5th 
5-17.1 1st 
5-18 2nd 
5-19 1st 
5-21 1st 
5-22 3rd 
5-24 2nd 
6-1 1st 
6-5 1st 
6-6 1st 
6-11 1st 
6-12 1st 
6-21 1st 
6-28 1st 
6-28 1st 
6-33 1st 
6-44 1st 
6-46 1st 

6-88 1st 
6-90 1st 
6-97 1st 
6-102 1st 
6-110 1st 
6-116 1st 
7-1 3rd 
7-2 1st 
7-3 1st 
7-4 3rd 
7-6 3rd 
7-10.1 1st 
7-10.2 Original 
7-10.3 Original 
7-10.4 Original 
7-13 3rd 
7-14 2nd 
7-15 2nd 
7-16 2nd 
7-22 2nd 
7-23 1st 
7-24 2nd 
7-25 1st 
7-29.1 Original 
7-29.4 Original 
7-29.3 Original 
7-29.4 Original 
7-29.5 Original 
7-34.1 Original 
7-48 2nd 
7-52 1st 
7-52.1 Original 
7-53 1st 
7-54 Original 
7-55 Original 
7-56 Original 
7-57 1st 
7-59 Original 
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Supervisor, Tariffs 

805 Broadway, Vancouver, WA 98668 
 



TELEPHONE UTILITIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION  
Issued:  March 17, 2008 25th Revised Page 1-1 
Effective:  April 1, 2008 Cancels 24th Revised Page 1-1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
CHECK SHEET  

 
Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision 
 
8-1 5th 
8-1.1 1st 
8-1.2 1st 
8-2 4th 
8-3 3rd 
8-4 2nd 
8-5 5th 
8-6 4th 
8-7 1st 
8-8 1st 
8-9 1st 
8-10 1st 
8-11 3rd 
8-12 2nd 
8-13 2nd 
13-9 2nd 
13-10 1st 
13-11 2nd 
13-12 4th 
13-13 3rd 
13-14 2nd 
13-15 4th 
13.21 1st 
13-22 Original 
14-1 Original 
14.2 Original 
14-3 Original 
14-4 Original 
14-5 Original 
14-6 Original 
14-7 Original 
14-8 Original 
14-9 Original 
14-10 Original 
14-11 Original 
14-12 Original 
15-51 1st 

16-1 4th 
16-2 1st 
16-3 1st 
16-4 1st 
16-5 1st 
16-6 1st 
16-6.1 Original 
16-7 1st 
16-8 1st 
16-8.1 Original 
16-9 1st 
16-10 1st 
16-11 1st 
16-13 1st 
16-15 Original 
16-16 Original 
16-11.1 Original 
16-11.2 Original 
16-11.3 Original 
16-12 Original 
16-17 Original 
16-18 Original 
16-19 1st 
16-20 Original 
16-13 Original 
16-14 Original 
16-21 3rd 
16-21.1 2nd 
16-22 Original 
16-23 Original 
16-24 Original 
16-25 Original 
17-1 6th 
17-2 3rd 
17-3 10th 
17-4 13th 
17-5 11th 

17-6 13th 
17-8 2nd 
17-9 1st 
17-10 1st 
17-11 8th 
17-12 9th 
17-13 10th 
17-14 3rd 
17-15 3rd 
17-16 3rd 
17-17 9th 
17-18 2nd 
17-19 10th 
17-20 3rd 
17-21 12th* 
17-21.1 Original* 
17-22 8th 
17-23 8th 
17-24 3rd 
17-25 3rd 
17-26 3rd 
17-27 2nd 
17-28 4th 
17-29 2nd 
17-30 3rd 
17-34 4th 
17.34.1 1st 
17-35 3rd 
17-35.1 2nd 
17-35.2 1st 
17-35.3 4th 
17-36 8th 
17.36.1 1st 
17-37 3rd 
17-38 4th 
17-39 1st 
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TELEPHONE UTILITIES  F.C.C. NO. 2 
EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION 
Issued:  March 17, 2008 12th Revised Page 17-21 
Effective:  April 1, 2008 Cancels 11th Revised Page 17-21 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

17.5 Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

17.5.8 High Capacity Service 
Regulations concerning High Capacity Service are set forth in 7.9 preceding. 

 
 Monthly    
 USOC Rate  

(A) Channel Termination  
  Per Termination 
DS1 1.544 Mbps HCCT $57.15 
 
DS3 44.736 Mbps H3CT $571.45 
 
  Per Mile, Over 3 Miles 
DS1   N/A 
DS3   N/A 
 

(B) Channel Mileage 
 
(1) Channel Mileage Facility 

  Per Mile 
       64 kbps* XJCMF $0.05 
   1.544 Mbps HCCMF $1.65 
44.736 Mbps H3CMF $16.35 
 

(2) Channel Mileage Termination 
  Per Termination 
       64 kbps* XJCMT $1.05 
  1.544 Mbps HCCMT $2.90 
44.736 Mbps H3CMT $40.85 
 

(C) Term Discount  Percentage (N) 
DS1 and DS3 Service 
36 Months  0% 
60 Months  0% (N) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0 and 64 kbps. 
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TELEPHONE UTILITIES  F.C.C. NO. 2 
EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION 
Issued:  March 17, 2008 Original Revised Page 17-21.1 
Effective:  April 1, 2008  

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

17.5 Special Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

17.5.8 High Capacity Service 
 

(D) The Company will waive the early discontinuance charge specified in (N) 
Section 7.2.8(A) (3) provided the customer maintains, in service, at least 90 
percent of the interstate and intrastate circuits of a particular service type 
The early discontinuance charge will be determined as follows. 
 
1. On July 1 of each year, the Company will count the total number of 

circuits (intrastate and interstate) for each service type (e.g., DS1, 
DS3) in service by a customer. This will be the base circuit count for 
the next annual period, i.e. July 1 through June 30. 

 
2. Each time a circuit subject to an interstate early discontinuance 

charge is terminated, the Company will do the following: 
 
(a) Count the number of intrastate and interstate circuits of the 

circuit type remaining in service. 
 
(b) If the number remaining in service is below 90 percent of the 

base circuit count an early discontinuance charge will apply to 
each interstate circuit below the 90 percent base that is being 
discontinued. 

 
3. As an example, if a customer has 100 DS-1 intrastate and interstate 

circuits on July 1 and discontinues 5 interstate circuits during the 
following twelve month period, all early discontinuance charges will be 
waived. If, on the other hand, the customer discontinues 12 interstate 
circuits during the same period, the discontinuance charge will be 
waived with respect to the first 10 circuits, but the charge will apply to 
the eleventh and twelfth discontinued circuit. 

 
4. This waiver provision will not apply to any customer that did not have 

any intrastate or interstate circuits on July 1 of the preceding annual 
period. (N) 
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